C
M
B
 /
 C
M
T
C

K
Ø
J
Ø
D
M
N
170
Mounting accessories
*According to motor power
“
  ø1 2 3 4 5 6
 Model øInlet guard Inlet flange Discharge Circular flexible Rectangular Anti-vibration
 CMB/CMT  ø  flange connector flexible mounts
      connector (1 KSE = 4 mounts)
 120/50 KRJ-120 KBA-120 KBD-120 KAA-120 KAD-120 –
 140/50 KRJ-140 KBA-140 KBD-140 KAA-140 KAD-140 –
 160/60 KRJ-160 KBA-160 KBD-160 KAA-160 KAD-160 –
 180/75 KRJ-180 KBA-180 KBD-180 KAA-180 KAD-180 –
 200/60 KRJ-200 KBA-200 KBD-200/60 KAA-200 KAD-200/60 –
 200/80 KRJ-200 KBA-200 KBD-200/80 KAA-200 KAD-200/80 –
 225/90 KRJ-225 KBA-225 KBD-225 KAA-225 KAD-225
 250/100 KRJ-250 KBA-250 KBD-250 KAA-250 KAD-250
 280/115 KRJ-280 KBA-280 KBD-280 KAA-280 KAD-280
 315/130 KRJ-315 KBA-315 KBD-315 KAA-315 KAD-315
 355/145 KRJ-355 KBA-355 KBD-355 KAA-355 KAD-355
 400/165 KRJ-400 KBA-400 KBD-400 KAA-400 KAD-400
 450/185 KRJ-450 KBA-450 KBD-450 KAA-450 KAD-450
 500/205 KRJ-500 KBA-500 KBD-500 KAA-500 KAD-500
“
 Accessory model A B C ØD E F G H Ø I ØJ Ø K Ø L M N
 120/50 118   87   75 112 105   92 106 40 5,5 132 150 5 65 4
 140/50 147 107   83 125 128 105 123 40   7 152 170 5 65 4

ifu
g
al
 d
ir
ec
t
d
ri
ve
 f
an
s
 Model Model Model L1 L2 L2 D1 D2
 CMT KMTA KMTI  (KMTA) (KMTI)
 225 KMTA-225 KMTI-225 600 250 300 315 515
 250 KMTA-250 KMTI-250 900 250 300 355 555
 280 KMTA-280 KMTI-280 900 300 300 400 600
 315 KMTA-315 KMTI-315 900 300 300 450 650
 355 KMTA-355 KMTI-355 900 300 300 500 700
 400 KMTA-400 KMTI-400 900 300 300 500 700
 450 KMTA-450 KMTI-450 900 300 450 560 760
 500 KMTA-500 KMTI-500 900 300 450 630 830
KMTA
Sound attenuators for mounting
at the CMT fan inlet
KMTI
Sound attenuators for mounting
at the CMT fan outlet
 Model  Model L H D Model Model L H D
 CMT KMBI    CMT KMBI
 120 KMBI-120 235 200 125 250 KMBI-250 335 300 250
 140 KMBI-140 235 200 140 280 KMBI-280 335 300 280
 160 KMBI-160 235 200 160 315 KMBI-315 335 300 315
 180 KMBI-180 235 200 180 355 KMBI-355 335 300 355
 200/60 KMBI-200 335 300 200 400 KMBI-400 335 300 400
 200/80 KMBI-201 335 300 200 450 KMBI-450 485 450 450
 225 KMBI-225 335 300 225 500 KMBI-500 485 450 500
 Model  Model A B C D
 CMT KMBD
 120 KMBD-120 150 60 132 112
 140 KMBD-140 170 80 152 125
 160 KMBD-160 205 80 180 160
 180 KMBD-180 244 80 210 180
 200 KMBD-200 255 80 230 200
 225 KMBD-225 280 80 256 224
 250 KMBD-250 306 80 282 250
 280 KMBD-280 346 100 320 280
 315 KMBD-315 382 100 354 315
 355 KMBD-355 422 100 394 366
 400 KMBD-400 464 100 438 400
 450 KMBD-450 515 100 485 450
 500 KMBD-500 565 100 535 500
KMBI
Rectangular/circular connection
flange for mounting at the CMT
fan outlet